
1st Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile(Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $42,000. (Includes
$5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race
Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Cairo Comedy (L1) 8-1 Gaffalione, T
2 Only You (L1) 6-1 Egan, D
3 Rogue Runner (L1) 8-1 Morelos, J
4 New Life (L1) 10-1 Perez, E
5 Sushi (L1) 10-1 Alvarado, J
6 Reina Del Viento 20-1 Maragh, R
7 Always Ready (L1) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
8 Imperia Blue (L1) 8-1 Zayas, E
9 Greatest (L1) 5-1 Castellano, J
10 Brat Girl (L1) 30-1 Figueroa, H
11 Little Torch 20-1 Torres, Y

SELECTIONS: 7-9-2-1

2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $17,500 - Purse $31,000. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 7, 2025.
1 Risk Factor (L) 3-1 Zayas, E
2 King Julien (L) 6-1 Vasquez, M
3 Winfromwithin (L) Blk-on 15-1 Ruiz, J
4 Nero Tulip (GB) (L) 5-2 Husbands, M
5 Wasamattafoyou (L) 30-1 Panici, L
6 Toolpusher (L) 20-1 Ho, W
7 Shear Magic (L) 6-1 Karamanos, H
8 American Farmer (L) 8-1 Egan, D
9 Sabian (L) 7-2 Perez, E

SELECTIONS: 4-1-9-2

3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000
FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 Cheri Cheri Lady (L1) 6-1 Rojas, R
2 Here Comes Petal (L1) 20-1 Panici, L
3 My Girl Nina (L1) 8-5 Gaffalione, T
4 Eileen's a Warrior (L1) 12-1 Maragh, R
5 Viable Asset (L1) 5-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 More Applause (L1) 10-1 Torres, Y
7 Coded Elegance (L1) 3-1 Gutierrez, M

SELECTIONS: 3-5-7-1

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000
FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 Not Guilty (L) 6-1 Thomas, A
2 Sara's Rose (L) 6-1 Ruiz, J
3 Goodys Girl (L) 12-1 Gaffalione, T
4 Speightfulelection (L) 3-1 Morelos, J
5 Face the Music (L) 8-5 Husbands, M
6 Smooth Claret (L) 12-1 Davis, K
7 Plum Irish (L) 4-1 Vasquez, M

SELECTIONS: 5-4-7-1

5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000
FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 Spectacle (L1) 10-1 Kingsley, T
2 Cerberus (L1) 8-1 Egan, D
3 Simo At the Big A (L1) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
4 Lovethisbizz (L1) 12-1 Alvarado, J
5 Sim Sala Bim (L1) 10-1 Vasquez, M
6 Eyes On the Ground (L1) 7-2 Thomas, A
7 Turbo Fire (L1) 6-1 Torres, Y
8 Beau Black (L1) 20-1 Morelos, J
9 My Man Money (L1) 30-1 Karamanos, H
10 Vekoma Velocity (L1) 6-1 Gaffalione, T

SELECTIONS: 3-6-7-10

6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

Five Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 - Purse $54,000.
(Includes $15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) For State Bred Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter
or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Sticky McShnickens (L) 3-1 Zayas, E
2 Quizler (L) 9-2 Gaffalione, T
3 Carcone (L) 20-1 Bravo, J
4 My Voodoo Doll (L) 8-5 Ortiz, Jr., I
5 Neophyte (L) 10-1 Egan, D
6 Java Buzz (L) 5-1 Alvarado, J
7 Corso's Pick (L) 8-1 Velazquez, J
8 Neonate (L) 20-1 Ruiz, J

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-6

7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / $1 Coast to Coast Pick

5
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $17,500 - Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000
FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
1 Valiant Winter (L) 5-1 Gonzalez, E
2 Transactional Guy (L) 3-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Mila's Wish (L) 12-1 Gutierrez, M
4 Messagefromtheking (L) 4-1 Ruiz, J
5 Adversary (L) 5-2 Zayas, E
6 Pancho Slips Away (L) 12-1 Morelos, J
7 Coffee At K J's (L) 7-2 Gaffalione, T

SELECTIONS: 5-2-7-4

8th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six

1/ST Sunset Six Leg A
One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000 -
Purse $42,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000.
1 Laser (L1) 5-1 Zayas, E
2 Lufkin (L1) 15-1 Meneses, M
3 Manoah's Glory (L1) 10-1 Egan, D
4 Ramses the Great (L1) 9-5 Ortiz, Jr., I
5 Chicken Dance (L1) 12-1 Gaffalione, T
6 Not Now Nick (L1) 9-2 Ruiz, J
7 My Favorite Bird (L1) 6-1 Morelos, J
8 Complexed (L1) 4-1 Velazquez, J

SELECTIONS: 4-8-6-1

9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

One Mile - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $86,000. (Includes
$6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter
Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
1 Vivi Get Your Guns (L) 30-1 Ocasio, J
2 Sherbini (L) 7-2 Velazquez, J
3 Puckered (L) Blk-off 15-1 Ruiz, J
4 Palm Desert (L) 6-1 Alvarado, J
5 Street View (L) 8-1 Husbands, M
6 Contrary (L) 8-5 Gaffalione, T
7 Royal Poppy (L) 6-1 Castellano, J
8 Domino Vitali (L) 9-2 Egan, D

SELECTIONS: 6-2-8-4

10th Race $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg D

1/ST Sunset Six Leg C
Five Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $75,000 - Purse $86,000.
(Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which
Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $75,000. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Catalonia (L1) 5-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
2 Spinelli (L1) 12-1 Rosario, J
3 Epic Lady Luck (L1) 8-1 Castellano, J
4 Nonna's Love (L1) 3-1 Velazquez, J
5 Bramble Blast (L1) 6-1 Ruiz, J
6 Ifyousaidso (L1) 30-1 Vasquez, M
7 Golden Beach (L1) 20-1 Gaffalione, T
8 Pulstar (L1) 6-1 Alvarado, J
9 Bibi Dahl (L1) 12-1 Egan, D
10 Chucky's Ride (L1) Blk-on 15-1 Zayas, E
11 Epigram (L1) 15-1 Morelos, J

SELECTIONS: 1-4-5-8

11th Race
Simulcast From Presidente Remon Panama - Race #3
12th Race
Simulcast From Presidente Remon Panama - Race #4
13th Race
Simulcast From Presidente Remon Panama - Race #5
14th Race
Simulcast From Presidente Remon Panama - Race #6
15th Race
Simulcast From Presidente Remon Panama - Race #7
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